Actuarial (Gains)/Losses on economic assumptions

Actuarial (Gains)/Losses on experience

Opening liabliity introduction

Less  than 20 15.00%
20 12.50%
25 10.00%
30 7.50%
40 5.00%
45 2.50%

Above 45 0.00%

O
riginal Copy Submited to th

e b
oa

rdለቦርዱ የቀረበ ኦርጂና
ል

ቅጂ

የኢ
ት
ዮ
ጵ

ያ
ሂሳ
ብ አያያዝና ኦዲ

ት
 ቦር

ድ

 A
cc

ou
nt

tin
g and Auditing Board of Ethiopia

ቁ.5
0118861296
0111541235 A

udit Service Partners
hi

p

Tewodros and Fikr
e

ቴ
ዎ
ድ
ሮ
ስ

እና
 ፍቅሬ

 የኦዲት አገል
ግ
ሎ
ት

 የህ

/ሽ/ማህበር

 

Certified
Auditors in

Ethiopia

Beyond Financing!

O
riginal Copy Submited to th

e b
oa

rdለቦርዱ የቀረበ ኦርጂና
ል

ቅጂ

የኢ
ት
ዮ
ጵ

ያ
ሂሳ
ብ አያያዝና ኦዲ

ት
 ቦር

ድ

 A
cc

ou
nt

tin
g and Auditing Board of Ethiopia

ቁ.5
0118861296
0111541235 A

udit Service Partners
hi

p

Tewodros and Fikr
e

ቴ
ዎ
ድ
ሮ
ስ

እና
 ፍቅሬ

 የኦዲት አገል
ግ
ሎ
ት

 የህ

/ሽ/ማህበር

 

Certified
Auditors in

Ethiopia

Beyond Financing!

አ
ማ

ራ
 ባ ን ክ  አ .ማ

. ፩

A
M

H A R A B A N K  S

. C
. 1

AMHARA BANK SHARE COMPANY
IFRS Financial Statements
For the Period Ended 30 June 2023
Notes to the financial statements

ANNUAL REPORT  2022/2390

Beyond Financing!

30-Jun-23 Base DBO DBO on
changed

% change

Sensitivity Birr'000 Birr'000

Discount rate + 1%   18,937 -7.4%
Discount rate - 1%   18,937 8.1%

Salary increase + 1%   18,937 8.3%
Salary increase - 1%   18,937 -7.7%

30 June 2023 30 June 2022
Birr'000 Birr'000

24 Ordinary share capital

Authorised:
Ordinary shares of Birr 1000 each 6,516,328   6,516,328

Issued and fully paid:
Ordinary shares of Birr 1,000 each 5,842,230   4,831,642

30 June 2023 30 June 2022
Birr'000 Birr'000

Profit attriutable to shareholders (170,058)   197,111
-

Weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue 5,332,735   4,828,703

Basic and diluted earnings per share (%) -3% 4%

30 June 2023 30 June 2022
Birr'000 Birr'000

25 Retained earnings

At the beginning of the  year 147,833   -

Profit/ (Loss) for the year (170,058)   197,111
Transfer to legal reserve -   (49,278)

17,529

The sensitivity of the overall defined benefit liability to changes in the weighted principal assumption is:

The above sensitivity analysis is based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions
constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated.
When calculating the sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to significant actuarial assumptions the
same method (present value of the defined benefit obligation calculated with the projected unit credit method